Table 1

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - September 2017

Q.8. Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Improve

Stay the same
Get worse
Don't know

Net improve
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Total UnWgt
(Weighted)| Gender Age Social Class Total

Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 75+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE | ABC1 | C2DE | Total

1023 542 481 | 202 321 500 79 123 133 188 211 289 93 | 264 328 213 218 592 431 1023
1023 511 512 | 283 349 391 115 168 165 184 154 237 108 | 275 288 216 244 563 460 1023
214 137 78 49 60 105 10 39 29 31 29 76 41 50 58 54 52 108 106 220
21% 27%  15%| 17%  17%  27%  9%s 23%  18%  17%  19%  32%  38%s 18%  20% 25% 21%  19%  23% 22%

235 115 120 62 77 95 29 33 34 43 35 60 22 75 73 47 39 148 86 242
23% 22%  23%| 22%  22%  24%  25%s 20% 21%  23% 23% 25% 21%s 27% 25%  22% 16%  26%  19% 24%

536 240 296 | 166 196 174 75 91 95 102 83 2 40 | 140 150 108 138 200 246 521
52% 47%  58%| 59%  56%  44%  65%s 54%  57%  55%  54%  38%  3T%s 51%  52%  50% 57%  52%  53% 51%

38 19 19 6 15 17 1 5 7 8 6 11 5 | 10 6 6 15 17 21 40
4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%  4%s 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4%

-322 -103 -219 -117 -136 -68 -65 -52 -65 -71 -54 -14 1 | -91 -92 -53 -86 -183 -140 -301
-31% | -20% _-43%| -41% -39% -18% _ -56%s _-31% _ -40% _-39% _ -35% __ -6% __ 1%s_ -33% _-32% _ -25% _ -35% _ -32% _ -30% -29%

Fieldwork dates : 15th to 18th September 2017
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Source : Ipsos MORI J16-086951-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http //www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - September 2017

Table 2
Q.8. Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?

Base : All

Total UnWw
(Weighted) [ Working status | Work sector Tenure GOR Regions Qualifications Tot.
Not full- Total
time/Not Owned owner | North South [ Grea No Other
work Mort | out- |Private|Social | Total [occup | excl. [ Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- qualif qualif
Full-time ing Public | Private | gage [ right | renter [renter [renter| -ier | Scot | lands [London|London| land [ Scot |-ications|-ications [ Degree +
Unweighted Total 1023 443 580 207 330 | 361 437 105 106 211 798 |256 286 248 120 863 113 112 479 417 1023
Weighted Total 1023 460 563 107 428 | 319 348 209 140 348 667 |244 314 240 134 880 91 220 501 287 1023
Improve 214 99 115 19 90 55 95 35 27 62 150 51 65 65 23 194 10 70 102 40 220
21% 21% 20% 18% 21%| 17% 27% 17% 19% 18% 23%| 21% 21% 27% 17% 22% 11% 32% 20% 14% 22%
Stay the same 235 109 126 24 100 89 86 37 22 59 175 31 97 61 23 199 22 38 131 65 242
23% 24% 22% 22% 23%| 28% 25% 18% 16% 17% 26%| 13% 31% 25% 18% 23% 24%, 17% 26% 22% 24%,
Get worse 536 236 300 61 223 | 167 153 132 80 211 320 [158 136 105 80 457 57 104 246 174 521
52% 51% 53% 57% 52%| 52%  44% 63% 57% 61% 48%| 65% 43% 44% 60% 52% 62% 47% 49% 61% 51%
Don't know 38 16 22 3 15 7 14 5 11 16 21 4 15 9 7 30 3 8 22 9 40
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Net improve -322 -137 -185 -42 -134 | -112 -59 -96 -53 -149 -170 |-107 -71 -40 -58  -262 -47 -34 -143 -134 -301
-31% -30% -33% -39% -31%| -35% -17% -46% -38% -43% -26%| -44% -22% -17% -43% -30% -52%| -15% -29% -47%| -29%

Fieldwork dates : 15th to 18th September 2017
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J16-086951-01
*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http //www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




